

CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL
MEMORANDUM

18 November 1992

From: ACTING GROUP MANAGER METROPOLITAN SERVICES

To: CITY MANAGER

CIVIC CHILDCARE UPDATE

The following matters were advised/confirmed at the weekly Civic Childcare Enquiry Project Team meeting.

1. The Crown Solicitor has requested that no information be given out under the Official Information Act. Peter Mitchell has confirmed that grounds exist within Act for this.

The Wynn-Williams request has been referred back to the Crown Solicitor for recommendation. The information requested is ready for inspection.

2. Amanda Cropp was spoken to by Alistair Graham and Martin Maguire. Some information, as requested, was given to her prior to the Crown Solicitor's instruction. Much of her "story" cannot be published until after the trial. However, the support given to parents and extended family by Council may be cleared for early publication (i.e. the positive reaction of the Council).
3. Gen Crossen finishes 2nd week in December and may be re-employed during the formal trial. Arrangements for the return of car are being made (Martin).
4. Martin Maguire and Alistair Graham have not been given a Court appearance date as yet.

NEXT MEETING: 25 NOVEMBER, 8.30 AM



**ALISTAIR GRAHAM
ACTING GROUP MANAGER
METROPOLITAN SERVICES**